SCR Power
Controllers
Instruction
Manual
SCR POWER CONTROLLERS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Description
and Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

*P Phase angle firing
Z Zero switched
Ordering Example:
Model 39Z-24-040-P-0-00
Three phase, zero switched,
208/240 Vac line voltage, 40 amps,
pulsed dc input, no options, no timing.
(Use “0” for all spaces not used.)
ACCESSORIES
Manual Station with Remote Potentiometer
(Requires Input “A” on SCR unit)
90M001-120 (120 Vac supply voltage)
90M001-240 (240 Vac supply voltage)
90M001-480 (480 Vac supply voltage)
90M001-600 (600 Vac supply voltage)
SOFT START / VOLTAGE
LIMIT P SERIES ONLY
Code (Soft Start Timing
0 None
A 9 Seconds
B 15 Seconds (Standard)
C 30 Seconds
D 60 Seconds
INPUTS
Code
A 4-20 mA
C 10-50 mA
D Other mA or Voltage (Specify)
P Pulsed dc (Z series only)
PHASE
Code
1 Single
3 Three
AC LINE VOLTAGE (50/60 HZ)
24 = 02 440/480 = 48
110/120 = 12 575/600 = 60
208/240 = 24
LOAD CURRENT
(AMPS)
Code
040 40 Amps
060 60 Amps
080 80 Amps
OPTIONS
Consult Factory
00 None
0A Fuses
*Specify voltage code
Section 6. Model Identification
Ordering Codes: Series 19/39
Section 7. Dimensions
Series 19/39
Warranty
This equipment is warranteed to be free from defects of
material and workmanship.  It is sold subject to our mutual
agreement that the liability of the manufacturer is limited to
replacement and/or repair at its factory, provided the
equipment is returned, transportation prepaid, within one (1)
year of purchase.
The purchaser agrees that the manufacturer shall assume no
liability for consequential damages resulting from its use or
from packaging of shipments returned to the factory.
Components that wear or are damaged by misuse are not
warranted.  These include contact points, fuses and triacs.
Units that have been customer modified are not warranted.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
20
19Z 19P 39Z 39P
Dimensions Dimensions Dimensions Dimensions
H x W x D H x W x D H x W x D H x W x D
(in) (in) (in) (in)
7 x 4.75 x 4 7 x 4.75 x 4 7 x 9.62 x 4 7 x 14.37 x 4
Notes: If fuses are added to unit, add 3 1/4". Overall depth is 4".